OP \$540.00 459245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAGE PUBLICATIONS, INC.		01/31/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF THE WEST	
Street Address:	15165 Ventura Blvd., Suite 220	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91403	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4592459	GUIDE TO CONGRESS
Serial Number:	86410543	TEACHALL
Serial Number:	86410548	TEACHALL
Serial Number:	86410552	TEACHALL
Registration Number:	4642363	SAGE EDGE
Registration Number:	4672699	SAGE EDGE
Registration Number:	4693259	CORWIN
Registration Number:	4800588	CORWIN CONNECT
Registration Number:	4769422	SAGE EDGE
Registration Number:	4863932	CORWIN CONNECT
Registration Number:	5098940	SAGE PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	5167409	SCHOOL VOICE
Registration Number:	5167410	SCHOOL VOICE
Serial Number:	87527028	SAGE CAMPUS
Serial Number:	87718246	SAGE VANTAGE
Serial Number:	87718254	SAGE VANTAGE
Serial Number:	87901195	GVPI
Serial Number:	88099088	CORWIN ADVANCE
Serial Number:	88132616	VISIBLE LEARNING

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0584

900483607

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88132623	VISIBLE LEARNING
Serial Number:	88212322	SAGE TALKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jlandweber@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Landweber

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Landweber
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Landweber/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 132

source=Trademark Filing Packet#page1.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page2.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page3.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page4.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page5.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page6.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page7.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page8.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page9.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page10.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page11.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page12.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page13.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page14.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page15.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page16.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page17.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page18.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page19.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page20.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page21.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page22.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page23.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page24.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page25.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page26.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page27.tif source=Trademark Filing Packet#page28.tif

source=Trademark Filing Packet#page29.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page30.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page31.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page32.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page33.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page34.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page35.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page36.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page30.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page38.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page39.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page40.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page40.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page41.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page42.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page44.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page45.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page46.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page47.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page48.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page49.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page50.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page51.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page52.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page53.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page54.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page55.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page56.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page57.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page58.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page59.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page60.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page61.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page62.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page63.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page64.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page65.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page66.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page67.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page68.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page69.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page70.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page71.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page72.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page73.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page74.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page75.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page76.tif	
TDADEMADY	

source=Trademark Filing Packet#page77.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page78.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page79.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page80.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page81.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page82.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page83.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page84.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page85.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page86.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page87.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page88.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page89.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page90.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page91.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page92.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page93.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page94.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page95.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page96.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page97.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page98.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page99.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page100.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page101.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page102.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page103.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page104.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page105.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page106.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page107.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page108.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page109.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page105.til	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page110.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page111.til	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page113.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page114.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page115.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page116.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page117.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page118.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page119.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page120.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page121.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page122.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page123.tif	
source=Trademark Filing Packet#page124.tif	
	TDADEMADY

1. Federally Registered Trademarks (Registration updated during period of July 1, 2014 – September 30, 2014)

	}	Ma
	T054A	Matter No.
	GUIDE TO CONGRESS	Mark
	16	Class No.
	United States	Country
	publications, namely, series of reference guides on Congress	Goods/Services
January 14, 2014	86/165,406	Serial No. Filing Date
August 26, 2014	4,592,459	Reg. No. Reg. Date
August 26, 2024	August 26, 2020	Use & Renewal Dates
	Registered	Status

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of July 1, 2014 - September 30, 2014)

i 3	
T043KR9	
S SAGE and Design	
Vo. 9, 16	
Korea	
s, name ademic and te educat educat as; dov elds of medic in including action results.	training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research, training and education Class 16 - Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education
Serial No. Filling Date 40-2014- 54711 August 12, 2014	
Reg. No. Reg. Date	
Renewal Dates TBD	
Filed	

T008USA41	T008USA16	T008USA9	Matter No.
TEACHALL	TEACHALL	TEACHALL	Mark
41	16	Φ	Class No.
United States	United States	United States	Country
Provision of training, teaching, academic, education, instruction, namely, conducting courses, distance learning courses, conferences, symposiums, mentoring, classes, tutorials, seminars and workshops in the fields of social science, business, communication and media	Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer software to facilitate observation, coaching, development and assessment of educators	Goods/Services
86/410,552 September 30,2014	86/410,548 September 30,2014	86/410,543 September 30, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	TBD	TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	TBD	TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Filed	Filed	Status

Page 2

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
studies, counseling, criminology and criminal justice, education, gender studies, political science, psychology, sociology, research methods, statistics and evaluation and social work via computer networks and the internet; computer based information relating to educational training, teaching, education, instruction, examination, testing and development of others; electronic publishing services, namely, provision and publication of electronic texts, books, textbooks, brochures, syllabi, examination papers, assessments, journals, and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images on CD, DVD and online all featuring instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment materials accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; publishing services, namely, publishing of texts, books, textbooks, brochures, syllabi, examination papers, assessments, journals, and electronic publications; educational assessment services; educational certification services, namely issuing educational certification services, namely issuing educational certificates, awards, degrees, diplomas and qualifications to students achieving a certain standard in the fields of social science, political, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific and technical information, research and education; educational research services; production and distribution of films and videos in the fields of social science, political, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific and technical information, research and education; professional, learned, scientific and technical information in the fields of	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 3

	accessorated from the same of			NAME OF THE PARTY				
Matter No.	Mark	Class	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Use & Renewal	Status
		No.			Filing Date	Reg. Date	Kenewal Dates	
			A STATE OF THE STA	educational research and training via global				
				computer networks; providing online				
				publications in the nature of books, and				
				documents in the fields of scholarly, academic,				
				professional, learned, medical, scientific, and				
-				technical research including training and				
				educational information related to these areas				

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of July 1, 2014 – September 30, 2014)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2014 — September 30, 2014 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

HERETON AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	American Journal of Law & Medicine	Journal Title
	Trustees of Boston University	Society/Journal Owner
	2015	Year First Published by SAGE
	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2014 - DECEMBER 31, 2014)

				medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, mathematics, computing, material science, environmental science, via global computer networks			T.	
	11/18/2024	11/18/2014	9/24/2013	life science, biomedical sciences, clinical	วเสเซร	,		
Registered	11/18/2020 Registered	4,642,363	86/073,265	Providing information in the fields of medical,	United	42	SAGE EDGE	T081USA42
Status	Use & Renewal Dates	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Goods/Services	Country	Class No.	Mark	Matter No.

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of October 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014)

There were no new trademark applications filed during this period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of October 1, 2014 – December 31, 2014)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014 with a society to publish their journal trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive

Journal of Cutaneous Medicine and Surgery	Newspaper Research Journal	Journal Title
Canadian Dermatology Association	Newspaper and Online News Division of AEJMC	Society/Journal Owner
2015	2015	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2015 – MARCH 31, 2015)

T081USA41	Matter No.
SAGE EDGE	Mark
, 1	Class No.
United States	Country
Provision of training, teaching, academic, education, instruction, namely, conducting tutorials, in the fields of social science, business, communication and media studies, counseling, criminology and criminal justice, education, gender studies, political science, psychology, sociology, research methods, statistics and evaluation and social work via computer networks and the internet; education assessment services; computer based information relating to educational training, teaching, education, instruction, examination, testing and development of others; provision and publication of texts, books, textbooks, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material; electronic publishing services, namely, provision and publication of electronic texts, books, textbooks, brochures, syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images online all featuring instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment materials accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; publishing services, namely, publishing of texts, books, textbooks, brochures, syllabi, examination papers, assessments and electronic publications; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks	Goods/Services
86/073,254 9/24/2013	Serial No. Filing Date
4,672,699 1/13/2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1/13/2021 1/13/2025	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Status

Page 1

				research, training and education				
				these areas via global computer networks; pre- recorded electronic media featuring databases in				
				scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to				
				journals and periodicals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical,				
				and audio video recordings, namely, books,				
				these areas; downloadable electronic publications				
				training and educational information related to				
				scientific, and technical research including				
	2/24/2025	2/24/2015	11/20/2013	cu-kums and DVDs all reaturing scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical.	States			
Registered	2/24/2021	4,693,259	86/124,676	Audiovisual recordings, namely, compact discs,	United	9	CORWIN	T004USA9
	Dates	Reg. Date	Filing Date	The second secon	The second secon		MANAPANA TELEVISIONE DE LA CONTRACTOR DE	
	Renewal	(•	,	Z _o .		
	Use &	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Country	Class	Mark	Matter No.
				A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of January 1, 2015 – March 31, 2015)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of January 1, 2015 – March 31, 2015)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of January 1, 2015 – March 31, 2015 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Journal Title	Society/Journal Owner	Year First Published by SAGE	Annual Frequency
The American Economist	Omicron Delta Epsilon	2016	Two (2)
Socius	American Sociological Association	2015	Continuous
Food and Nutrition Bulletin	Nevin Scrimshaw International Nutrition Foundation	2015	Four (4)
HAND	American Association for Hand Surgery	2016	Four (4)

To Trademark Recordation Form Schedule A

 $1.\ FEDERALLY\ REGISTERED\ TRADEMARKS\ (REGISTRATION\ UPDATED\ DURING\ PERIOD\ OF\ APRIL\ 1,2015-JUNE\ 30,2015)$

Matter No.	69263.09140.12 (Previously	RU)
Mark	CORWIN	
Class No.	9, 16, 41	
Country	Russian Federation	
Goods/Services	Class 9: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these	areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to the aforementioned fields of interest; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education. Class 16 Scholarly and academic books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs about information and education in the fields of politics, social development, social sciences, medicine, and science. Class 41 Educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training, and educational information related to the aforementioned areas of research; publishing of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs.
Serial No. Filing Date	U.S. Ref. No. A0039411	11/21/2013
Reg. No. Reg. Date	1211083	06/30/2015
Use & Renewal Dates	06/30/2021	06/30/2025
Status	Registered	

Page 1

Previously (T005AMDP-TR)	\dashv	Matter No. M
Y V		Mark
41 20	16	Class No.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tuelou	Country
featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to the aforementioned fields of interest; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education. Class 16 Scholarly and academic books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs about information and education in the fields of politics, social development, social sciences, medicine, and science. Class 41 Educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training, and educational information related to the aforementioned areas of research; publishing of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs.	Class 9. Prerecorded audionisual recordings all	Goods/Services
A0039411 11/21/2013	II C Daf No	Serial No. Filing Date
04/29/2015	1211083	Reg. No.
04/29/2025	04/29/2021	Use & Renewal Dates
0	Registered	Status

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of April 1, $2015-\mathrm{June}\ 30, 2015$)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of April 1, 2015 – June 30, 2015)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of April 1, 2015 – June 30, 2015 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Management Teaching Review	American Journal of Cosmetic Surgery	Journal Title
OBTS Teaching Society for management Educators	American Academy of Cosmetic Surgery, Inc.	Society/Journal Owner
2016	2016	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0599

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2015 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2015)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of JULY 1, 2015 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2015)

Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Use & Renewal	Status
69263.00636	CORWIN	9	United	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring	86/251,721	4,800,588	08/25/2021	Filed
	CONNECT		States	scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of books, journals, and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networksincluding training, and educational information related to the aforementioned areas of research; publishing of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs.	4/14/2014	08/25/2015	08/25/2025	
68613.04037	SAGE EDGE	9	United	Downloadable audio and visual content all in the fields	86/073,241	4,769,422	07/07/2021	Filed
(Previously T081USA9)			States	scientific and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks	9/24/2013	07/07/2015	07/07/2025	
68613.03951	SAGE AND	16	Malaysia	Books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical	2013016431	2013016431	07/08/2021	Filed
(Previously T043MY16)	DESIGN			research, training and education	12/2/2013	07/08/2015	07/08/2021	

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES (LICENSE ACQUIRED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2015 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2015)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal. Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015 with a society to publish their journal.

			Jc			
Journal of Law, Medicine & Ethics	Applied Biosafety	Journal of Patient Experience	Journal of Special Education Technology	JDR Clinical & Translational Research	The Canadian Journal of Psychiatry	Journal Title
American Society of Law, Medicine & Ethics	American Biological Safety Association Inc.	Association for Patient Experience	Technology and Media Division of the Council for Exceptional Children	International Association for Dental Research, and its division, the American Association for Dental Research	Canadian Psychiatric Association	Society/Journal Owner
2016	2016	2015	2015	2016	2016	Year First Published by SAGE
Four (4)	Four (4)	Two (2) in 2015; Four (4) in 2016 and beyond	Four (4)	Four (4)	Twelve (12)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2015 - DECEMBER 31, 2015)

Matter No.	69263.00617	68613.03903 (prev. T043CA)
Mark	CONNECT	S SAGE and Design
Class No.	41	n/a
Country	United States	Canada
Goods/Services	Providing on line publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research	Goods: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings namely, floppy discs, hard discs, optical discs, CD's, DVD's, USB flash drivers, all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software for organizing, searching, categorizing and viewing materials in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; books and journals in the fields of scholarly,
Serial No. Filing Date	86-251,733 4/14/2014	1653760 11/26/2013
Reg. No. Reg. Date	4,863,932 12,/1/2015	TMA916016 10/5/2015
Use & Renewal Dates	12/1/2021 12/1/2025	10/5/2021 10/5/2025
Status	Registered	Registered

Page 1

Matter No.		68613.03911	(prev. T043KR9)
Mark		S SAGE and	Design
Class No.		16	
Country		Korea	
Goods/Services	academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education; Computer application software for mobile phones, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education Services: Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on line publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, biomedical science, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, and the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks	Journals in the fields of scholarly, academic,	technical research, training and education
Serial No. Filing Date		40-2014- 54711	8/12/2014
Reg. No. Reg. Date		40-1133736	10/5/2015
Use & Renewal Dates		10/5/2021	10/5/2025
Status		Registered	

Page 2

68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-AU)	Matter No.
S SAGE and Design	Mark
9, 16, 41, 42	Class No.
Australia	Country
9 - Audiovisual recordings, namely, CD ROMs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research, training and education; none of the aforementioned being in relation to non-academic goods relating to electric or engineering or automation industries; none of the aforementioned being in relation to and each of the foregoing expressly excluding software (computer programs) for use in business management, accounting, payroll, audit, management of accounting books, business administration, all kinds of services related to computer programming, computer program development and integration of these programs 16 - Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education; none of the aforementioned being in relation to and each of the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education; none of the aforementioned being in relation to and each of the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education; none of the aforementioned being in relation to and each of the fields of scholarly, academic professional, educations and each of the aforement accounting, payroll, audit,	Goods/Services
IR No. 918998 11/21/2013	Serial No. Filing Date
1611081 11/18/2015	Reg. No.
11/18/2021	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Status

Mark Ciass No.	. в	County Detained	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Renewal Dates	Status
		management of accounting books, business administration, all kinds of services related to computer programming, computer program development and integration of these programs				1
		41 - Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs; providing on line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information in related to these areas: providing information in				
		related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical science.				
		clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing,				
		environmental science via global computer networks; none of the aforementioned being in				
		relation to non-academic goods and services				
		industries; none of the aforementioned being in				
		relation to and each of the foregoing expressly excluding software (computer programs) for use				
		in business management, accounting, payroll,				
		administration, all kinds of services related to				
		computer programming, computer program development and integration of these programs				
		42 - Providing information in the fields of medical,				
		scientific and technical research in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine,				
	-	psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science,				

Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Use & Renewal Dates	Status
	į			physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks; none of the aforementioned being in relation to non-academic goods and services relating to electric or engineering or automation industries; none of the aforementioned being in relation to and each of the foregoing expressly excluding software (computer programs) for use in business				
				the foregoing expressly excluding software (computer programs) for use in business management, accounting, payroll, audit, management of accounting books, business administration, all kinds of services related to computer programming, computer program development and integration of these programs				
68613.03940 (prev.	S SAGE and Design	9,16, 41, 42	Israel	9 - Audiovisual recordings, namely, CD ROMs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research including	IR No. 918998	263692	11/2/2021	Registered
1043MDP-IL)				60 C S	11/21/2013	11/2/2015	11/2/2025	
				16 - Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education				
				41 - Publishing services, namely, publishing of				

Page 5

68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-MX)		Matter No.
S SAGE and Design		Mark
9		Class No.
Mexico		Country
Audiovisual recordings, namely, compact discs, tape cassettes, CD ROMs, video tapes, DVDs and laser discs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the field of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer software in	books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs; providing on line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks 42 - Providing information in the fields of medical, science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks	Goods/Services
IR No. 918998 11/21/2013		Serial No. Filing Date
1594741 12/1/2015		Reg. No. Reg. Date
12/1/2021 12/1/2025		Use & Renewal Dates
Registered		Status

Page 6

68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-RU)	68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-MX)	68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-MX)	Matter No.
S SAGE and Design	S SAGE and Design	S SAGE and Design	Mark
16, 41, 42	41	16	Class No.
Russia	Mexico	Mexico	Country
16 - Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the field of teaching, education and academic research, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical 41 - Publishing and publishing activities; educational services, namely conducting seminars and workshops in the field of academic research, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical; provision of online	Publishing services, namely, journals (other than publicity journals) and catalogs (other than publicity journals); educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical and training via global computer networks	the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education	Goods/Services
IR No. 918998 11/21/2013	IR No. 918998 11/21/2013	IR No. 918998 11/21/2013	Serial No. Filing Date
918998 10/15/2015	1592072 11/24/2015	1594742 12/1/2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
10/15/2021 10/15/2025	12/1/2021 12/1/2025	12/1/2021 12/1/2025	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

Page 7

42 - Providing information in the field of academic
pedagogical and educational information on these
research, academic, professional, educational,
bulletins of information in the field of academic

	69263.00900	Matter No.	2. Trademark			
	SCHOOL	Mark	APPLICATIONS			***************************************
	. 49	Class No.	(FILING			
	United States	Country	OCCURED DU	,		
	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring evaluation, assessment, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; downloadable and online electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks	Goods/Services	2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of October 1, 2015 – December	42 - Providing information in the field of academic research, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical via global computer networks	publications in books, journals, catalogs and bulletins of information in the field of academic research, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical, including pedagogical and educational information on these areas; information services in school areas, academic, professional, educational, health and education through global computer networks	
	86/781,266 10/7/2015	Serial No. Filing Date	R 31, 2015)		;	Filing Date
	TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date				Reg. Date
	TBD	Use & Renewal Dates				Dates
,	Filed	Status				

Page 8

	1
69263.01000	Matter No.
VOICE	Mark
41	Class No.
United States	Country
Provision of consulting services, including evaluation, assessment, training, teaching, education, instruction, and conducting tutorials, in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; provision of educational examination, testing and education assessment services, namely, providing information relating to evaluation, assessment, testing, educational training, teaching, education, instruction, examination, and the testing and development of others; provision and publication of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessment material syllabi, examination testing and assessment materials accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination, testing and assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational examination services; educational examination services; educational esamination and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable	Goods/Services
86/781,271	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Status

Page 9

				publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information	·			
Status	Use & Renewal Dates	Reg. No.	Serial No. Filing Date	Goods/Services	Country	Class No.	Mark	Matter No.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of October 1, 2015 - December 31, 2015)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal. Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October 1, 2015 - December 31, 2015 with a society to publish their journal.

Hispanic Health Care International	Progress in Transplantation	Literary Research: Theory, Method, and Practice	Pediatric and Developmental Pathology	Molecular Pain	Journal Title
National Association of Hispanic Nurses	NATCO	Literacy Research Association	Society for Pediatric Pathology	Jianguo Gu and Min Zhuo	Society/Journal Owner
2016	2016	2015	2017	2016	Year First Published by SAGE
Four (4)	Four (4)	Four (4)	Six (6)	Continuous	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2016 – MARCH 31, 2016)

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of January 1, 2016 - March 31, 2016)

Matter No.	68613.06100
Mark	SAGE PUBLISHING
Class No.	41
Country	United States
Goods/Services	Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine,
Serial No. Filing Date	86/897,840 2/4/2016
Reg. No. Reg. Date	TBD
Use & Renewal Dates	TBD
Status	Filed

Page 1

Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned,	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No.	Use & Renewal Dates
68613.06105	SAGE PUBLISHING	9	European Community	Class 9: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research	015092513	TBD	
			. ,	including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of books, journals, magazines and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database	7/9/2016		

Page 2

6		<u></u>
68613.06105		Matter No.
SAGE PUBLISHING		Mark
. ±1		Class No.
European Community		Country
Class 41: Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing online publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of	management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring evaluation, assessment, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these area	Goods/Services
015092513		Serial No. Filing Date
TBD		Reg. No.
TBD		Use & Renewal Dates
Filed		Status

Page 3

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research; education services, namely, providing classes, seminars and workshops in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science; Provision of consulting services, namely, evaluation, assessment, training, teaching, education, instruction, and conducting tutorials, in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; provision of educational examination, testing and education assessment services; Provision of computer based information relating to evaluation, assessment, testing, educational training, teaching, education, instruction, examination, and the testing and development of others; provision and publication of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images online all featuring instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment materials accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi,	Goods/Services
\	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 4

Mark Class Country Assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation	Class No. assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and accessment materials teaching and	Class No. assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation
assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination paper assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluatio	assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation,	Country Goods/Services Serial No. Biling Date assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation,
assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination paper assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation assessment adjustion scholarly academic	assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic,	Goods/Services Serial No. assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation,
assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment education scholarly academic	p, s,	Serial No. Filing Date S, n,
l l	Serial No.	
Reg. No. Use & Renewal Reg. Date Dates	Use & Renewal Dates	

Page 5

									1		
					•					Ariatter TAO.	Matter No
										7712	Mark
										No.	Class
										Commy	Complex
computer network or via the Internet or extranets	sites for the aforesaid services; information relating to aforesaid services on-line from a	provision of electronic bulletin boards for students and academics; provision of Internet	organization capabilities for the Internet;	search, retrieval, indexing, linking and data	publisher; on-line computer services; providing	delivering peer reviewed journal articles to	reviewing, collaborating, deciding on, and	downloadable software for use in submitting,		Goods Cervices	Conde/Services
									Filing Date	Octrat 140.	Carial No
									Reg. Date	weg. Ivo.	z No.
									Dates	Renewal	FT 20 A
			,							Status	Ctatus

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of January 1, 2016 – March 31, 2016)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of January 1, 2016 – March 31, 2016 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Medical Decision Making Policy & Practice	Journal of Veterinary Dentistry	Pediatric and Developmental Pathology	Journal Title
Society for Medical Decision Making	Foundation for Veterinary Dentistry	Society for Pediatric Pathology	Society/Journal Owner
2016	2016	2017	Year First Published by SAGE
Continuous	Four (4)	Six (6)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2016 – JUNE 30, 2016)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of April 1, 2016 – June 30, 2016)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES (LICENSE ACQUIRED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2016 – JUNE 30, 2016)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of April 1, 2016 – June 30, 2016 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Public Health Reports	World Affairs	Journal Title
Association of Schools and Programs of Public Health	Policy Studies Organization	Society/Journal Owner
 2016	2016	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2016)

68613.06105	68613.03940	Matter No.
SAGE Publishing	S SAGE and Design	Mark
9,41, 42	٥	Class No.
European Union	China	Country
9 - Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of books, journals, magazines and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and	Audiovisual recordings, namely, compact discs, tape cassettes, CD-ROMs, video tapes, DVDs and laser discs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audiovideo recordings in the field of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education	Goods/Services
15092513 February 9, 2016	n/a	Serial No. Filing Date
15092513 July 4, 2016	IRN: 918998 USPTO: A0005787 September 8, 2006 Renewed: September 8, 2016	Reg. No. Reg. Date
n/a July 4, 2026	n/a September 8, 2026	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Registered	Status

Page 1

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring evaluation, assessment, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas 41 - Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned medical, scientific and technical research, including training and educational goods and services related thereto; providing on-line publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and deducational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of feducational research including training and educational sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, material science,	Goods/Services
,	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 2

	Matter No.	
	Mark	
	Class No.	
- ·	Country	
engineering, chemistry and environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research; education services, namely, providing classes, seminars and workshops in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science; Provision of consulting services, namely, evaluation, assessment, training, teaching, education, instruction, and conducting tutorials, in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; provision of education assessment services; Provision of computer based information relating to evaluation, assessment, education, instruction, examination, teaching, teaching, education, instruction, examination, the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned medical, scientific and technical research, including training and educational goods and services related thereto; provision and publication of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, evaluation, instruction, teaching.	Goods/Services	
	Serial No. Filing Date	
	Reg. No.	
	Use & Renewal Dates	
	Status	

Page 3

Page 4

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
42 - Providing information in the fields of medical, scientific and technical research in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, mathematics, material science, environmental science, via global computer networks; hosting an interactive web site for manuscript submissions; providing nondownloadable software for use in submitting, reviewing, collaborating, deciding on, and delivering peer reviewed journal articles to publisher; on-line computer services in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned medical, scientific and technical research, including training and educational goods and services related thereto; providing search, including training and educational goods and services related thereto; hosting computer sites, namely electronic bulletin boards for students and academics; provision of Internet sites for the aforesaid services information relating to aforesaid services on-line from a computer network or via the Internet or extranets	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of July 1, 2016 – September 30, 2016)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of July 1, 2016 – September 30, 2016)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2016 — September 30, 2016 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

California Management Review	Foot & Ankle Orthopaedics	OTO Open	Journal of VitreoRetinal Diseases	Canadian Journal of Kidney Health and Disease	Journal Title
Regents of the University of California	American Orthopaedic Foot & Ankle Society	American Academy of Otolaryngology—Head and Neck Surgery Foundation	American Society of Retina Specialists	Canadian Society of Nephrology	Society/Journal Owner
2016	2016	2016	2017	2016	Year First Published by SAGE
Four (4)	Continuous	Continuous	Six (6)	Continuous	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2016 - DECEMBER 31, 2016)

69263.09103 (prev. T004CA)	68613.06100	Matter No.
CORWIN	SAGE PUBLISHING	Mark
n/a	41	Class No.
Canada	United States	Country
GOODS: (1) Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via	Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research; education services, namely, providing classes, seminars and workshops in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science	Goods/Services
1653549 11/25/2013	86/897,840 2/4/2016	Serial No. Filing Date
TMA954934 11/10/2016	5,098,940	Reg. No. Reg. Date
n/a 11/10/2031	12/13/2022	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Registered	Status

`Page 1

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education; (2) Computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education SERVICES: (1) Publishing services, namely, publishing of books and journals; providing on-line publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, education, instruction, leadership, and teaching resources; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of educational examination services; educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars, workshops and tutoring in the fields of educational eadership, classroom management and student behavior, community and family issues, literacy, life science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, bio mental science, and politics; educational services, namely, conducting on-line classes, seminars, workshops and tutoring in the fields of educational science, and politics; educational services, namely,	Goods/Services
	Serial No. & Filing Date
	Reg. No. & Reg. Date
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 2

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
and research, teaching, administration and leadership, classroom management and student behavior, community and family issues, literacy, life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, sociology, nursing, food science, engineering, chemistry, bio mental science, and politics; organization of seminars, working groups, research groups and conventions in the fields of educational methods and research, teaching, administration and leadership, classroom management and student behavior, community and family issues, literacy, life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, sociology, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, and politics	Goods/Services
	Serial No. & Filing Date
	Reg. No. & Reg. Date
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of October 1, 2016 - December 31, 2016)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES (LICENSE ACQUIRED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2016 – DECEMBER 31, 2016)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October 1, 2016 — December 31, 2016 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Plastic Surgery Case Studies	Plastic Surgery	Global Advances in Health and Medicine	Global Spine Journal	Journal Title
Plastic Surgery Journal Corporation	Plastic Surgery Journal Corporation	Academic Consortium for Intergrative Medicine & Health	AOSpine International	Society/Journal Owner
2017	2017	2017	2017	Year First Published by SAGE
Continuous	Four	TweIve	Eight	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2017 - MARCH 31, 2017)

69263.010 00	69263.009 00	Matter No.
SCHOOL VOICE	SCHOOL VOICE	Mark
44.	9	Class No.
United States	United States	Country
Provision of consulting services in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, teaching methodology, organizing and implementing educational classes and workshops, educational instruction, and conducting tutorials in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment, and education; Provision of educational examination, education assessment services; Provision of computer based information services in the field of education, namely, providing information relating to educational evaluation, educational assessment, educational training, teaching methodologies, information on education and educational instruction, educational examination; Publishing and provision of non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational instruction,	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring information in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas	Goods/Services
86/781,271 10/7/2015	86/781,266 10/7/2015	Serial No. Filing Date
5,167,410 3/21/2017	-5,167,409 3/21/2017	Reg. No. Reg. Date
3/21/2023 3/21/2027	3/21/2023 3/21/2027	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Registered	Status

Page 1

·	Matter No.	
	Mark	
	No.	3
	Country	
teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, and educational examination; Publishing and provision of non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of educational assessments, and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images all in the fields of educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, educational examination, all of the aforementioned accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; Publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, and educational examination; Educational examination services; Educational assessment services; Providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; Providing a website featuring blogs in the fields of educational evaluation, educational assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and providing nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, educational evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings	Goods/Services	
	Serial No. Filing Date	
	Reg. No. Reg. Date	3
	Use &: Renewal Dates	41
	Status	

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of January 1, 2017 – March 31, 2017) Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of January 1, 2017 - March 31, 2017)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of January 1, 2017 – March 31, 2017 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Behavioral Disorders	Beyond Behavior	Rural Special Education Quarterly	The Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Journal	Journal Title
Hammill Institute on Disabilities	Hammill Institute on Disabilities	Hammill Institute on Disabilities	American Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Association	Society/Journal Owner
2017	2017	2017	2018	Year First Published by SAGE
Four (4)	Three (3)	Four (4)	Ten (10)	Annual Frequency

1. Federally Registered Trademarks (Registration updated during period of April 1, 2017- June 30, 2017)

	_	,
Matter No.	69263.09140 (Prev. T005AMDP- IL)	
Mark	CORWIN	
Class No.	9, 16, 41	
Country	Israel	
Goods/Services	Class 9 - Audiovisual recordings, namely, compact discs, CD-ROMs and DVDs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings, namely, books, journals and periodicals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; pre-recorded electronic media featuring databases in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education Class 16 - Scholarly and academic books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs about information and education in the fields of politics, social development, social sciences, medicine, and science Class 41 - Educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly,	Class 41 - Educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training, and educational information related to the aforementioned areas of research; publishing of books; journals, payed attentions.
Serial No. Filing Date	U.S. Ref. No. A0039411 11/21/2013	
Reg. No. Reg. Date	267165 5/3/2017	
Use & Renewal Dates	n/a 5/3/2027	· · ·
Status	Registered	

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of April 1, 2017 – June 30, 2017)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of April 1, 2017 – June 30, 2017)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal. Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of April 1, 2017 – June 30, 2017 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive

-				
	Journal on Migration and Human Security	International Migration Review	Advances in Methods and Practices in Psychological Science	Journal Title
	Center for Migration Studies	Center for Migration Studies	Association for Psychological Science	Society/Journal Owner
	2018	2018	2018	Year First Published by SAGE
	Four	Four	Four	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2017 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017)

There have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (FILING OCCURED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2017 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2017)

68613.06700 SAGE 41 United Education CAMPUS States webinars in training in biomedical psychiatry mathemat engineering	Matter No. Mark Class Country No.
Educational services, namely, providing on-line classes, seminars, workshops, and non-downloadable webinars in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of data science, life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science	Goods/Services
85/527,028 July 13, 2017	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Status

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of July 1, 2017 – September 30, 2017)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal. Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2017 – September 30, 2017 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive

Journal of Education	Families in Society: The Journal of Contemporary Social Services	String Research Journal	American String Teacher	Journal Title
Trustees of Boston University	Alliance for Strong Families and Communities	American String Teachers Association	American String Teachers Association	Society/Journal Owner
2017	2018	2017	2017	Year First Published by SAGE
Three (3)	Four (4)	One (1)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2017 – DECEMBER 31, 2017)

There have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period.

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of October 1, 2017 – December 31, 2017)

68613.07100	68613.06900	Matter No.
SAGE VANTAGE	SAGE VANTAGE	Mark
vo	4 1	Class No.
United States	United States	Country
Educational services, namely, providing instructional content, online lesson plans, e-book content, assessments, test banks and study questions, via an online learning platform, in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling; providing video and multimedia content in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling via an online	Providing on-line publications in the nature of e-books in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling; providing downloadable e-books in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling; publishing e-books in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling	Goods/Services
87/718,254 12/12/2017	87/718,246 12/12/2017	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Filed	Status

Page 1

	r	
		Matter No.
		Mark
	No.	Class
		Country
learning platform; downloadable and non-downloadable publications including book and book excerpts, rosters, gradebooks, and supplementary notes in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling		Goods/Services
·	Filing Date	Serial No.
	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	Renewal Dates	Use &
		Status

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of October 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October 1, 2017 – December 31, 2017 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

About Campus	Transportation Research Record: Journal of the Transportation Research Board	Review of Black Political Economy	Journal for Vascular Ultrasound	Journal of Psoriasis and Psoriatic Arthritis	The Linacre Quarterly	Professional School Counseling	Journal Title
ACPA-College Student Educators International	National Academy of Sciences	National Economic Association	Society for Vascular Ultrasound	National Psoriasis Foundation	Catholic Medical Association	American School Counselor Association	Society/Journal Owner
2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	One (1)	Four (4)	Four (4)	Four (4)	Four (4)	One (1)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2018 – MARCH 31, 2018)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of January 1, 2018 – March 31, 2018)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of January 1, 2018 – March 31, 2018)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of January 1, 2018 – March 31, 2018 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Project Management Journal	Academic Forensic Pathology	Journal Title
Project Management Institute, Inc.	Academic Forensic Pathology International	Society/Journal Owner
2018	2018	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2018 – JUNE 30, 2018)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period.

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of April 1, 2018 – June 30, 2018)

68613.07400	Matter No.
GVPI	Mark
41, 42	Class No.
United States	Country
Class 41 - Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, political, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing research and training information in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, counseling, engineering, and law via global computer networks Class 42 - Software development and product development in the field of publishing; design, development and implementation of software; server hosting; hosting of digital content on the internet; computer software design for others; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; platform as a service (paas) featuring a computer software online for providing access to content in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, counseling, engineering, and law	Goods/Services
87/901,195 April 30, 2018	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Status

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0638

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of April 1, 2018 – June 30, 2018)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of April 1, 2018 – June 30, 2018 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Innovations: Technology and Techniques in Cardiothoracic and Vascular Surgery	Journal of Visual Impairment & Blindness	Gender and the Genome	Recreational Sports Journal	The Stata Journal	Journal Title
International Society for Minimally Invasive Cardiothoracic Surgery	The American Foundation for the Blind	SAGE Publications, Inc. and The Foundation for Gender-Specific Medicine	The NIRSA Foundation	StataCorp LLC	Society/Journal Owner
2019	2019	2018	2019	2019	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Six (6)	Continuous	Two (2)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2018 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2018)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period.

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of July 1, 2018 – September 30, 2018)

69263.01300	Matter No.
CORWIN ADVANCE	Mark
9,41	Class No.
United States	Country
Class 9: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring information in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods, academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods, academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas. Class 41: Providing online courses, professional development, and education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, and education, and ministration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy,	Goods/Services
88/099,088 August 30, 2018	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Status

Page 1

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing educational assessment training teaching methodology, organizing and implementing educational classes and workshops, educational instruction, and conducting tutorials in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing educational examination and education assessment services in the fields of education. administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing educational services, namely, providing on-line courses and resources for educators at the PreK-12 level in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching methods; providing a website featuring blogs in the fields of education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing to education, namely, providing information relating to educational training, teaching assessment, educational training, teaching assessment, educational training, teaching	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 2

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
methodologies, information on education and educational instruction, educational examination; publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and educational examination; publishing and provision of nondownloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, educational examination, and book and book excerpts, class rosters, gradebooks, and supplementary course notes; providing non-downloadable publications in the nature of surveys, educational evaluation and assessment materials, educational texting and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings; educational services, namely, providing on-line courses of instruction in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training teaching methodology; publishing and provision of non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of educational assessment training educational assessments, and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images all in the fields of educational assessments, and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images all in the fields of educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, educational assessment training and the Internet; providing on-line publications in the nature of e-books in the fields of administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional texhology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 3

Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Use & Renewal Dates	Status
69263.01400	VISIBLE LEARNING	9, 16	United States	Class 9: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring information in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods, academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods, academic evaluation, educational assessment training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas Class 16: Instructional and teaching materials, namely, books, surveys and survey templates, questionnalites, brooklets, manuals, texts, brochures, and educational assessments in the fields of professional development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods, academic scalery, and teaching methods, academic	Filing Date 88/132,616 September 26, 2018	TBD	TBD	Filed
***************************************				assessment, and educational information related to these areas				

Page 4

69263.01500	Matter No.
VISIBLE LEARNING	Mark
	Class No.
United States	Country
Class 41: Providing online courses, professional development, consulting, and resources for prek through 12 teachers, educators, and education professionals in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing educational assessment training, teaching methodology, organizing and implementing education, administration and leadership, educational instruction, and conducting tutorials in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing education and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching methods; providing education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching methods; providing education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching school counseling school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing a website featuring blogs in the fields of education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation,	Goods/Services
88/132,623 September 26, 2018	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Status

Page 5

	Matter No.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark	
	Class No.	
	Country	
assessment, and providing information on education; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; provision of computer based information services in the field of educational evaluation, educational assessment, educational training, teaching methodologies, information on education and educational instruction, educational examination; publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and educational examination; publishing and provision of non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, educational examination, and book and book excerpts, class rosters, gradebooks, and supplementary course notes; providing non-downloadable publications in the nature of surveys, educational evaluation and assessment materials, educational testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings; educational services, namely, providing on-line courses of instruction in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, teaching methodology; publishing and provision of others in the form of data, sound and images all in the fields of educational assessments, and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images all in the fields of educational examination, all of the aforementioned accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; providing on-line publications in the fields of educational examination, all of the aforementioned accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; providing on-line fields of educat	Goods/Services	
	Serial No. Filing Date	
	Reg. No. Reg. Date	
	Use & Renewal Dates	
	Status	

Page 6

	Matter No.
	Mark
·	Class No.
	Country
administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; provision of consulting services in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, teaching methodology, organizing and implementing educational classes and workshops, educational instruction, and conducting tutorials in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment, and education computer software online learning platform for providing access to instructional course content in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods, academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas	Goods/Services
·	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES (LICENSE ACQUIRED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2018 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2018)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2018 — September 30, 2018 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Journal of Marketing	Journal of Marketing Research	Journal of International Marketing	Journal of Public Policy & Marketing	Journal of the ICRU	Journal Title
American Marketing Association	American Marketing Association	American Marketing Association	American Marketing Association	International Commission on Radiation Units & Measurements	Society/Journal Owner
2018	2018	2018	2018	2019	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Six (6)	Four (4)	Two (2). Four (4) beginning in 2019.	One (1)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2018–DECEMBER 31, 2018)

Matter No.	68613.03999	68613.03999
Mark	S SAGE and Design	S SAGE and Design
Class No.	9	41
Country	India	India
Goods/Services	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in die fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education	Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on-line publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical,
Serial No. Filing Date	Subsequent designation of IR No. 918998 11/21/2013	Subsequent designation of IR No. 918998
Reg. No. Reg. Date	2715297 12/13/2018	2715299 12/20/2018
Use & Renewal Dates	n/a	n/a
Status	Registered	Registered

Page 1

Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Use & Renewal Dates	Status
				scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via				

Matter No. Mark Class No. Country Goods/Services Serial No. Reg. No. Use & Status 68613.07800 SAGE TALKS 41 United States instruction in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, education, communication, and counseling 88/212,322 MBD TBD TBD Filed Filed Filed Filed Filed Filed Statistics and research methods, social work, criminology, education, communication, and counseling	. Trademark A	APPLICATIONS (I	O SNITE	OCCURED DUF	2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of October 1, 2018– December	31, 2018)	in the second se		
SAGE TALKS 41 United Educational services, namely, providing 88/212,322 TBD TBD on-line seminars, webinars and lectures of 11/30/2018 instruction in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology, education, communication, and counseling	Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Use & Renewal Dates	Status
	68613.07800	SAGE TALKS	41	United States	Educational services, namely, providing on-line seminars, webinars and lectures of instruction in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology, education, communication, and counseling	88/212,322 11/30/2018	TBD	TBD	Filed

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of October 1, 2018- December 31, 2018)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October 1, 2018—December 31, 2018 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

,					
AND	Epilepsy Currents	International Review of Qualitative Research	Journal of Peacebuilding & Development	Review of General Psychology	Journal Title
4	American Epilepsy Society	International Institute for Qualitative Inquiry	Transformative Peacebuilding Initiative Inc.	American Psychological Association, Division 1 (Society for General Psychology)	Society/Journal Owner
	2019	2020	2019	2019	Year First Published by SAGE
	continuous	Four (4)	Three (3)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 31, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Agreement"), is between SAGE PUBLICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and BANK OF THE WEST, a California state chartered bank, as administrative agent for the benefit of Lending Parties (as hereinafter defined) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

RECITALS

- A. Grantor has previously entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2008 (as amended prior to the date hereof, the "Existing Credit Agreement"), among Grantor, its Subsidiary, Corwin Press, Inc., as a guarantor thereunder, the financing institutions party thereto as lenders, and Administrative Agent, in connection with which, Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 18, 2008 recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2008, as instrument number 700379350 at reel number 003823 and frame number 0753, as supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Existing Security Agreement".
- B. Grantor, its domestic significant subsidiaries from time to time party thereto, the financial institutions from time to time parties thereto (collectively, the "Revolving Credit Lenders"), and Bank of the West, as Administrative Agent, L/C Issuer (in such capacity, the "L/C Issuer") and Swing Line Lender (in such capacity, the "Swing Line Lender", together with the L/C Issuer and Revolving Credit Lenders, hereinafter referred to collectively as "Lending Parties" and individually, each a "Lending Party") are amending and restating the Existing Credit Agreement pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").
- C. The Lending Parties are willing to extend and to continue to extend financial accommodations to Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, but only on the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered this Agreement, which will supplement the Existing Security Agreement.

Now THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees, for the benefit of Administrative Agent, as follows:

- Section 1. Definitions. Unless the context otherwise requires, each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein has the meaning ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement. In the event of any irreconcilable conflict between the terms of the Existing Security Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of this Agreement shall control.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure the prompt payment and performance when due of all of the Obligations, Grantor does hereby mortgage, pledge and hypothecate to Administrative Agent, and grant a security interest and lien to Administrative Agent in and to, all of the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles,

112556775_1

service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, and designs, general intangibles of a like nature and those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith, and (i) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing, and (ii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

- (b) all rights under or interest in any trademark license agreements with any other party, other than the CQ License Agreement, whether Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement (to the extent permitted thereunder), including, without limitation, those license agreements listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto (all of the foregoing are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademark Licenses"); and
- (c) all income, royalties and proceeds at any time due or payable to Grantor or asserted for the benefit of Grantor under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

Without limiting the foregoing, all Liens and security interests granted by Grantor under or in connection with the Existing Security Agreement (i) shall survive the repayment of Debt owing under the Existing Credit Agreement, the termination of the commitments of the lenders under the Existing Credit Agreement and the termination of any of the Loan Documents (as defined in the Existing Security Agreement) and (ii) shall secure the Obligations, whether existing on the date hereof or hereafter incurred or arising. Nothing in this Agreement is intended to impair or adversely affect the existence, perfection or priority of any of the Liens or security interests granted by Grantor under or in connection with the Existing Security Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents. This Agreement shall remain in full force and effect until the full and complete and final payment of all of the Obligations. Upon the complete, full and final payment of the Obligations (other than unasserted contingent indemnification obligations), the security interest granted herein shall terminate and all rights to the Trademark Collateral shall revert to Grantor.

Section 3. New Trademarks. If, before the Obligations (other than unasserted contingent indemnity obligations) shall have been satisfied in full, Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Trademarks or Trademark Licenses, the provisions of Section 2 shall automatically apply thereto and Grantor shall give to Administrative Agent prompt notice thereof in writing. Grantor authorizes Administrative Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any future Trademarks and any future Trademark Licenses.

Section 4. Attorney-In-Fact. Grantor hereby irrevocably designates, constitutes and appoints Administrative Agent (and all Persons designated by Administrative Agent in its sole and absolute discretion) as Grantor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, and authorizes Administrative Agent and any of Administrative Agent's designees, in Grantor's or Administrative Agent's name, to take any action and execute any instrument which Administrative Agent may deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including, without limitation, from and after the occurrence of an Event of Default and the giving by Administrative Agent of notice to Grantor of Administrative Agent's intention to enforce its rights and claims against Grantor, to (i) endorse Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for Administrative Agent in the use of the Trademarks or the Trademark Licenses, (ii) assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of any of the Trademark Collateral to anyone on commercially reasonable terms, (iii) grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Trademarks or, to the extent permitted, under the Trademark Licenses, to anyone on commercially reasonable terms, and (iv) take any other actions with respect to the Trademarks or

the Trademark Licenses as Administrative Agent reasonably deems in the best interests of Lending Parties. Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable until all of the Obligations (other than unasserted contingent indemnity obligations) shall have been paid in full in cash. Grantor acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement or the other Loan Documents, but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies.

Grantor agrees that upon occurrence of an Event of Default, the use by Administrative Agent of all or any Trademark Collateral in the exercise of remedies provided for in this Agreement, the Credit Agreement or the Uniform Commercial Code shall be without any liability for royalties or other related charges from Administrative Agent to Grantor but shall remain subject to liability for third party royalties and other related charges, if any, provided for in Trademark Licenses applicable to such use, which shall be for the sole account of Grantor.

- Section 5. Duties of Grantor. Grantor shall have the duty diligently (as may be commercially reasonable), through counsel reasonably acceptable to Administrative Agent, to prosecute any trademark application of the Trademarks pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter until the Obligations shall have been paid in full, to file federal application on material Trademarks that are registerable but unregistered, and to do any and all acts worldwide that are reasonably necessary or desirable to preserve and maintain all rights in the Trademarks. Any expenses incurred in connection with the Trademark Collateral shall be borne by Grantor. Grantor shall not abandon any Trademark Collateral without the consent of Administrative Agent, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld.
- Section 6. Administrative Agent, which will not be unreasonably withheld, to bring any opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, or lawsuit in its own name to enforce or protect the Trademarks, in which event Administrative Agent may, if necessary, be joined as a nominal party to such suit if Administrative Agent shall have been satisfied that it is not thereby incurring any risk of liability because of such joinder. Grantor hereby agrees that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein or in the Credit Agreement, as between Grantor and Administrative Agent, Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with all or any of the Trademark Collateral. Grantor shall promptly, upon demand and to the extent provided for in Section 11.04 of the Credit Agreement, reimburse and indemnify Administrative Agent for all damages, and reasonable costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred by Administrative Agent in the fulfillment of the provisions of this Section 6.
- Section 7. Administrative Agent's Right to Act. Subject to the terms of the Credit Agreement, if Grantor fails to comply with any of its obligations hereunder, Administrative Agent may (but shall not be obligated) do so in Grantor's name or in Administrative Agent's name, but at Grantor's expense, and Grantor hereby agrees to reimburse Administrative Agent in full for all expenses, including, without limitation, attorney's fees, reasonably incurred by Administrative Agent in protecting, defending, and maintaining the Trademark Collateral.
- Section 8. Security Agreement. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by Grantor for the purpose of registering the security interest of Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding offices in other countries of the world. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of Administrative Agent and each Lending Party thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and are incorporated herein by this reference.
- Section 9. Release of Security Interest. Upon payment in full in cash of all Obligations (other than unasserted contingent indemnity obligations), Administrative Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, execute

and deliver to Grantor all instruments and other documents as may be reasonably necessary to release the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral that has been granted hereunder.

- Section 10. Acknowledgment. Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated herein by this reference.
- Section 11. Loan Document. This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Credit Agreement.
- Section 12. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement. Grantor acknowledges that this Agreement is and shall be effective upon its execution and delivery by the parties hereto.

Section 13. Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.

- (a) GOVERNING LAW. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.
- (b) SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION. **EACH** OF GRANTOR AND ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS, FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY, TO IBE NONEXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA SITTING IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES AND THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, AND ANY APPELLATE COURT FROM ANY OF THE FOREGOING, IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT TO WHICH EACH IS A PARTY, OR FOR RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES IBAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH STATE COURTS OR, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN SUCH FEDERAL COURTS. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW, NOTHING IN THIS AGREEMENT OR IN ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT OR ANY LENDER MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT AGAINST ANY LOAN PARTY OR ANY OF ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION.
- (c) WAIVER OF VENUE. GRANTOR IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY

112556775 1

OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN THIS SECTION 13. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY SUCH COURT.

(d) SERVICE OF PROCESS. EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 11.02 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS AGREEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.

Waiver of Jury Trial; Judicial Reference. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY WAIVES ITS RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM. IF AND TO THE EXTENT THAT THE FOREGOING WAIVER OF THE RIGHT TO A .JURY TRIAL IS UNENFORCEABLE FOR ANY REASON IN SUCH FORUM, EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE ADJUDICATION OF ALL CLAIMS PURSUANT TO JUDICIAL REFERENCE AS PROVIDED IN CALIFORNIA CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE SECTION 638, AND THE JUDICIAL REFEREE SHALL BE EMPOWERED TO HEAR AND DETERMINE ALL ISSUES IN SUCH REFERENCE, WHETHER FACT OR LAW, INCLUDING WITH RESPECT TO THIS SECTION 14, AND TO REPORT A STATEMENT OF DECISION. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO REPRESENTS THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND CONSENT AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS AND CONSENTS TO JUDICIAL REFERENCE FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL ON SUCH MATTERS. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT OR TO JUDICIAL REFERENCE UNDER CALIFORNIA CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE SECTION 638 AS PROVIDED HEREIN.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

112556775_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

SAGE PUBLICATIONS, INC., as Grantor

Chris C. Hickok

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

BANK OF THE WEST, as Administrative Agent

Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

SAGE Publications, Inc., as Grantor

Ву:____

Chris C. Hickok Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

BANK OF THE WEST, as Administrative Agent

By: Karlot Punco Name: Karent Panco Title: Vice President

Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2014 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2014)

	August 26, 2024	August 26, 2014	January 14, 2014					
Registered	August 26, Registered 2020	4,592,459	86/165,406	publications, namely, series of reference guides on Congress	United States	16	GUIDE TO CONGRESS	T054A
Status	Use & Renewal Dates	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Goods/Services	Country	Class No.	Mark	Matter No.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (FILING OCCURED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2014 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2014)

T043KR9	Matter No.
S SAGE and Design	Mark
9, 16	Class No.
Korea	Country
Class 9 - Audiovisual recordings, namely, CD-ROMs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer of the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research, training and education Class 16 - Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, scientific and technical research, training and education	Goods/Services
40-2014- 54711 August 12, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Status

T008	T008	. T008	Matt
T008USA41	T008USA16	T008USA9	Matter No.
TEACHALL	TEACHALL	TEACHALL	Mark
41	16	v	Class No.
United States	United States	United States	Country
Provision of training, teaching, academic, education, instruction, namely, conducting courses, distance learning courses, conferences, symposiums, mentoring, classes, tutorials, seminars and workshops in the fields of social science, business, communication and media	Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer software to facilitate observation, coaching, development and assessment of educators	Goods/Services
86/410,552 September 30, 2014	86/410,548 September 30, 2014	86/410,543 September 30,2014	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	TBD	TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	TBD	TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Filed	Filed	Status

Page 2

Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No.	Use & Renewal Dates	Status
				studies, counseling, criminology and criminal justice, education, gender studies, political science, psychology, sociology, research methods, statistics and evaluation and social work via				
				computer networks and the internet; computer based information services, namely, providing information relating to educational training,				
				teaching, education, instruction, examination, testing and development of others; electronic				
				publishing services, namely, provision and publication of electronic texts, books, textbooks,				
				brochures, syllabi, examination papers,				
-				assessments, journals, and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images on				
				CD, DVD and online all featuring instruction,				
				assessment materials accessible by means of a				
				computer database, computer network and the				
				Internet; publishing services, namely, publishing				
				examination papers, assessments, journals, and				
				electronic publications; educational examination				
				educational certification services, namely issuing				
				educational certificates, awards, degrees,				
				a certain standard in the fields of social science,				
				political, scholarly, academic, professional,				
				research and education; educational research				
				services; production and distribution of films and				
				videos in the fields of social science, political,				
				scientific and technical information, research and				
				education; providing information in the fields of				
		-	***************************************					

Page 3

Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Use & Renewal Dates	Status
	.*			educational research and training via global computer networks; providing online publications in the nature of books, and documents in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas				

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of July 1, 2014 - September 30, 2014)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2014 — September 30, 2014 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

American Journal of Law & Medicine	Journal Title
Trustees of Boston University	Society/Journal Owner
 2015	Year First Published by SAGE
Four (4)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2014 - DECEMBER 31, 2014)

				science, mathematics, computing, material science, environmental science, via global computer networks				
	11/18/2024	11/18/2014	9/24/2013	life science, biomedical sciences, clinical	States			
Registered	11/18/2020 Registered	4,642,363	86/073,265	Providing information in the fields of medical,	United	42	SAGE EDGE	T081USA42
Status	Use & Renewal Dates	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Goods/Services	Country	Class No.	Mark	Matter No.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (FILING OCCURED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2014 - DECEMBER 31, 2014)

There were no new trademark applications filed during this period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of October 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal. Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014 with a society to publish their journal.

Journal of Cutaneous Medicine and Surgery	Newspaper Research Journal	Journal Title
Canadian Dermatology Association	Newspaper and Online News Division of AEJMC	Society/Journal Owner
2015	2015	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2015 – MARCH 31, 2015)

T081USA41	Matter No.
SAGE EDGE	Mark
42	Class No.
United States	Country
Provision of training, teaching, academic, education, instruction, namely, conducting tutorials, in the fields of social science, business, communication and media studies, counseling, criminology and criminal justice, education, gender studies, political science, psychology, sociology, research methods, statistics and evaluation and social work via computer networks and the internet; education assessment services; computer based information services, namely, providing information relating to educational training, teaching, education, instruction, examination, testing and development of others; provision and publication of texts, books, textbooks, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material; electronic publishing services, namely, provision and publication of electronic texts, books, textbooks, brochures, syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images online all featuring instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment materials accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; publishing services, namely, publishing of texts, books, textbooks, brochures, syllabi, examination papers, assessments and electronic publications; educational examination services; educational examination services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks	Goods/Services
86/073,254 9/24/2013	Serial No. Filing Date
4,672,699 1/13/2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1/13/2021 1/13/2025	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Status

Page 1

Registered	2/24/2021 2/24/2025	4,693,259 2/24/2015	86/124,676 11/20/2013	Audiovisual recordings, namely, compact discs, CD-ROMs and DVDs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings, namely, books, journals and periodicals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; pre-recorded electronic media featuring databases in	United States	. 0	CORWIN	T004USA9
Status	Use & Renewal Dates	Reg. No.	Serial No. Filing Date	Goods/Services	Country	Class No.	Mark	Matter No.

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of January 1, 2015 – March 31, 2015)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of January 1, 2015 – March 31, 2015)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal. Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of January 1, 2015 – March 31, 2015 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive

Journal Title	Society/Journal Owner	Year First Published by SAGE	Annual Frequency
The American Economist	Omicron Delta Epsilon	2016	Two (2)
Socius	American Sociological Association	2015	Continuous
Food and Nutrition Bulletin	Nevin Scrimshaw International Nutrition Foundation	2015	Four (4)
HAND	American Association for Hand Surgery	2016	Four (4)

ADDENDUM DATED JANUARY 31, 2019 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SCHEDULE A

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2015 – JUNE 30, 2015)

Matter No.	69263.09140.12 (Previously	(Freviously T005AMDP- RU)
Mark	CORWIN	
Class No.	9, 16, 41	
Country	Russian Federation	
Goods/Services	Class 9: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these	training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to the aforementioned fields of interest; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education. Class 16 Scholarly and academic books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs about information and education in the fields of politics, social development, social sciences, medicine, and science. Class 41 Educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on-line publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training, and educational information related to the aforementioned areas of research; publishing of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs.
Serial No. Filing Date	U.S. Ref. No. A0039411	11/21/2013
Reg. No. Reg. Date	1211083	06/30/2015
Use & Renewal Dates	06/30/2021	06/30/2025
Status	Registered	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0666

69263.09140.14 Previously (T005AMDP- TR)	Matter No.
CORWIN	Mark
9, 16, 41	Class No.
Turkey	Country
Class 9: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to the aforementioned fields of interest; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education. Class 16 Scholarly and academic books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs about information and education in the fields of politics, social development, social sciences, medicine, and science. Class 41 Educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs.	Goods/Services
U.S. Ref. No. A0039411 11/21/2013	Serial No. Filing Date
1211083	Reg. No.
04/29/2021	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Status

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of April 1, 2015 – June 30, 2015)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of April 1, 2015 – June 30, 2015)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of April 1, 2015 – June 30, 2015 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Management Teaching Review	American Journal of Cosmetic Surgery	Journal Title
OBTS Teaching Society for management Educators	American Academy of Cosmetic Surgery, Inc.	Society/Journal Owner
2016	2016	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0668

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2015 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2015)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of JULY 1, 2015 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2015)

Matter No.	69263.00636	68613.04037 (Previously T081USA9)	68613.03951 (Previously T043MY16)
Mark	CORWIN	SAGE EDGE	SAGE AND DESIGN
Class No.	9	9	16
Country	United States	United States	Malaysia
Goods/Services	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of books, journals, and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networksincluding training, and educational information related to the aforementioned areas of research; publishing of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs.	Downloadable audio and visual content all in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks	Books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education
Serial No. Filing Date	86/251,721	86/073,241 9/24/2013	2013016431
Reg. No. Reg. Date	4,800,588 08/25/2015	4,769,422 07/07/2015	2013016431
Use & Renewal Dates	08/25/2021 08/25/2025	07/07/2021 07/07/2025	07/08/2021 07/08/2021
Status	Filed	Filed	Filed

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of JULY 1, 2015 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2015)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2015 — September 30, 2015 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Journal of Law, Medicine & Ethics	Applied Biosafety	Journal of Patient Experience	Journal of Special Education Technology	JDR Clinical & Translational Research	The Canadian Journal of Psychiatry	Journal Title
American Society of Law, Medicine & Ethics	American Biological Safety Association Inc.	Association for Patient Experience	Technology and Media Division of the Council for Exceptional Children	International Association for Dental Research, and its division, the American Association for Dental Research	Canadian Psychiatric Association	Society/Journal Owner
2016	2016	2015	2015	2016	2016	Year First Published by SAGE
Four (4)	Four (4)	Two (2) in 2015; Four (4) in 2016 and beyond	Four (4)	Four (4)	Twelve (12)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2015 - DECEMBER 31, 2015)

Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg	Reg. No. Reg. Date
69263.00617	CONNECT	41	United States	Providing on line publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research	iffic, lal la s ygy, ygy, yia t rch	ifi vi gg al ifi	ific,
68613.03903 (prev. T043CA)	S SAGE and Design	n/a	Canada	Goods: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings namely, floppy discs, hard discs, optical discs, CD DVD's, USB flash drivers, all featuring scholarly,	s, CD's, rly,	1653760 s, CD's, rly, 11/26/2013	, çv
[prev. T043CA]		-	·	DVD's, USB flash drivers, all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software for organizing, searching, categorizing and viewing materials in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; books and journals in the fields of scholarly,	rrly, d d ass; udio entific, d entific, d ass via ase zing zing rly, entific, on;	tific,	tific, 11/26/2013 tific, via via tific, tific, tific,

Page 1

68613,03911		Matter No.
S SAGE and		Mark
16		Class No.
Korea		Country
Services: Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on line publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science via global computer networks; providing information in the fields of medical, scientific and technical research in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks Journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and	academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education; Computer application software for mobile phones, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education	Goods/Services
40-2014- 54711		Serial No. Filing Date
40-1133736		Reg. No. Reg. Date
10/5/2021	,	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered		Status

Page 2

<u></u>	
Matter No.	68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-AU)
Mark	S SAGE and Design
Class No.	9, 16, 41, 42
Country	Australia
Goods/Services	9 - Audiovisual recordings, namely, CD ROMs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research, training and education; none of the aforementioned being in relation to non-academic goods relating to electric or engineering or automation industries; none of the aforementioned being in relation to and each of the foregoing expressly excluding software (computer programs) for use in business management, accounting, payroll, audit, management of accounting books, business administration, all kinds of services related to computer programming, computer programs development and integration of these programs 16 - Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education; none of the aforementioned being in relation to non-academic goods relating to electric or engineering or automation industries; none of the aforementioned being in relation to and each of the foregoing expressive excluding software.
Serial No. Filing Date	IR No. 918998 11/21/2013
Reg. No.	1611081 11/18/2015
Use & Renewal Dates	11/18/2021 11/18/2025
Status	Registered

Page 3

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
management of accounting books, business administration, all kinds of services related to computer programming, computer program development and integration of these programs 41 - Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs; providing on line publications in the flooks, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of life science, biomedical science, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks; none of the aforementioned being in relation to non-academic goods and services relating to electric or engineering or automation industries; none of the aforementioned being in relation to and each of the foregoing expressly excluding software (computer programs) for use in business management, accounting books, business administration, all kinds of services related to computer programming, computer programs 42 - Providing information in the fields of medical, scientific and technical research in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science,	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
·	Status

Page 4

1		
Matter No.		68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-IL)
Mark		S SAGE and Design
Class No.		9,16, 41, 42
Country		Israel
Goods/Services	physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks; none of the aforementioned being in relation to non-academic goods and services relating to electric or engineering or automation industries; none of the aforementioned being in relation to and each of the foregoing expressly excluding software (computer programs) for use in business management, accounting, payroll, audit; management of accounting books, business administration, all kinds of services related to computer programming, computer programs development and integration of these programs	9 - Audiovisual recordings, namely, CD ROMs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, scientific, and technical research, training and education 16 - Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education
Serial No. Filing Date		IR No. 918998 11/21/2013
Reg. No.		263692
Use & Renewal Dates		11/2/2021
Status		Registered

Page 5

Matter No.		68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-MX)
Mark		S SAGE and Design
Class No.		9
Country		Mexico
Goods/Services	books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs; providing on line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science via global computer networks 42 - Providing information in the fields of life science, blomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science via	Audiovisual recordings, namely, compact discs, tape cassettes, CD ROMs, video tapes, DVDs and laser discs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the field of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer software in
Serial No. Filing Date		IR No. 918998 11/21/2013
Reg. No.		1594741 12/1/2015
Use & Renewal Dates		12/1/2021 12/1/2025
Status		Registered

Page 6

SCHEDULE A
TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
ADDENDUM DATED JANUARY 31, 2019

	68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-RU)	68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-MX)	68613.03940 (prev. T043MDP-MX)	. :	Matter No.
	S SAGE and Design	S SAGE and Design	S SAGE and Design		Mark
	16, 41, 42	41	16		Class No.
	Russia	Mexico	Mexico		Country
41 - Publishing and publishing activities; educational services, namely conducting seminars and workshops in the field of academic research, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical; provision of online	16 - Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the field of teaching, education and academic research, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical	Publishing services, namely, journals (other than publicity journals) and catalogs (other than publicity journals); educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research; providing on line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical and training via global computer networks	Books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education	the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education	Goods/Services
	IR No. 918998 11/21/2013	IR No. 918998 11/21/2013	IR No. 918998 11/21/2013		Serial No. Filing Date
	918998 10/15/2015	1592072 11/24/2015	1594742 12/1/2015		Reg. No. Reg. Date
	10/15/2021 10/15/2025	12/1/2021 12/1/2025	12/1/2021 12/1/2025		Use & Renewal Dates
	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status

, .

Page 7

			Matter No.
		**************************************	Mark
		No.	Class
			Country
areas; information services in school areas, academic, professional, educational, health and education through global computer networks 42 - Providing information in the field of academic research, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical via global computer networks	publications in books, journals, catalogs and bulletins of information in the field of academic research, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific and technical, including pedagogical and educational information on these	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Goods/Services
		Filing Date	Serial No.
		Reg. Date	Reg. No.
•		Kenewal Dates	Use &
			Status

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of October 1, 2015 – December 31, 2015)

Page 8							
			technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks	-			
			materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly academic professional learned and				
			including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; downloadable and online electronic publications in the nature of curveys are higher and accompany.				
		10/7/2015	evaluation, assessment, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research	States	***************************************	VOICE	
TBD Filed	TBD	86/781,266	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring	United	Ó	SCHOOL	69263.00900
Use & Renewal Dates	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Goods/Services	Country	Class No.	Mark	Matter No.

69263.01000	Matter No.
SCHOOL	Mark
† *	Class No.
United States	Country
Provision of consulting services, including evaluation, assessment, training, teaching, education, instruction, and conducting tutorials, in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; provision of educational examination, testing and education assessment services, namely, providing information relating to evaluation, assessment, testing, educational training, teaching, education, instruction, examination, and the testing and development of others; provision and publication of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessment materials accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment services; namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination testing and assessment material syllabi, examination testing evaluation, assessment material syllabi, examination featuring of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable	Goods/Services
86/781,271	Serial No. Filing Date
DAL	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Status

publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information	Serial No.	Serial No. Reg. No. Filing Date Reg. Date	
--	------------	--	--

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of October 1, 2015 – December 31, 2015)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October 1, 2015 — December 31, 2015 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

2016	National Association of Hispanic Nurses	Hispanic Health Care International
2016	NATCO	Progress in Transplantation
2015	Literacy Research Association	Literary Research: Theory, Method, and Practice
2017	Society for Pediatric Pathology	Pediatric and Developmental Pathology
2016	Jianguo Gu and Min Zhuo	Molecular Pain
Year First Published by SAGE	Society/Journal Owner Ye	Journal Title

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2016 - MARCH 31, 2016)

Matter No.	Mark	Class No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Use & Renewal Dates	Status
68613.03940 (Prev. T043MDP-TR)	S SAGE and Design	4.	Turkey	Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals, newsletters and catalogs in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering chemistry, environmental science via global computer	IR No. 918998 11/21/2013	918998 1/10/2016	1/10/2022 1/10/2026	Registered

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of January 1, 2016 - March 31, 2016)

Matter No.	68613.06100
Ϋo.	
Mark	SAGE PUBLISHING
Class No.	41
Country	United States
Goods/Services	Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and
Serial No. Filing Date	86/897,840 2/4/2016
Reg. No. Reg. Date	TBD
Use & Renewal Dates	TBD
Status	Filed

Page 1

68613.06105	,	Matter No.
SAGE PUBLISHING		Mark
v	`.	Class No.
European Community		Country
Class 9: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of books, journals, magazines and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database	psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research; education services, namely, providing classes, seminars and workshops in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science	Goods/Services
015092513 2/9/2016		Serial No. Filing Date
TBD		Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD		Use & Renewal Dates
Filed		Status

Page 2

٦		
Matter No.	68613.06105	
Mark	SAGE	
Class No.	. 44	
Country	European Community	
Goods/Services	management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring evaluation, assessment, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these area (Class 41: Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing online publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine,	proressional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of
Serial No. Filing Date	015092513 2/9/2016	
Reg. No.	TBD	
Use & Renewal Dates	TBD	
Status	Filed	

Page 3

	Matter No.
	Mark
·	Class No.
	Country
scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research; education services, namely, providing classes, seminars and workshops in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science; Provision of consulting services, namely, evaluation, assessment, training teaching, education, instruction, and conducting tutorials, in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; provision of educational examination, testing and education assessment services; Provision of computer based information relating to evaluation, assessment, testing, educational training, teaching, education, instruction, examination, and the testing and development of others; provision and publication of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, texting and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images online all featuring instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment materials accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet;	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 4

		_
68613.06105		Matter No.
SAGE PUBLISHING		Mark
42		Class No.
European Community	•	Country
Class 42: Providing information in the fields of medical, scientific and technical research in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, mathematics, computing, material science, environmental science, via global computer networks; providing an interactive web site for manuscript submissions; providing non-	assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information; providing nondownloadable online electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks	Goods/Services
015092513 2/9/2016		Serial No. Filing Date
TBD		Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD		Use & Renewal Dates
Filed		Status

Page 5

		Matter No.
	***************************************	Mark
	-10.	Class
	NAMES OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER	Country
downloadable software for use in submitting, reviewing, collaborating, deciding on, and delivering peer reviewed journal articles to publisher; on-line computer services; providing search, retrieval, indexing, linking and data organization capabilities for the Internet; provision of electronic bulletin boards for students and academics; provision of Internet sites for the aforesaid services; information relating to aforesaid services on-line from a computer network or via the Internet or extranets		Goods/Services
	Filing Date	Serial No.
	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	Dates	Use &
		Status

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of January 1, 2016 - March 31, 2016)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of January I, 2016 – March 31, 2016 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Journal Title Society/Journal Owner Pediatric and Developmental Pathology Society for Pediatric Pathology Year First Published by SAGE		Journal of
	Development amorogy	Journal of Veterinary Dentistry
		Foun
		Foundation for Veterinary Dentistry
. R:		
		Four (4)

SCHEDULE A

TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ADDENDUM DATED JANUARY 31, 2019

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2016 – JUNE 30, 2016)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (FILING OCCURED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2016 – JUNE 30, 2016)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES (LICENSE ACQUIRED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2016 – JUNE 30, 2016)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of April 1, 2016 – June 30, 2016 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Six (6)	2016	Association of Schools and Programs of Public Health	Public Health Reports
Four (4)	2016	Policy Studies Organization	World Affairs
Annual Frequency	Year First Published by SAGE	Society/Journal Owner	Journal Title

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2016)

68613.06105	68613.03940	Matter No.
SAGE Publishing	S SAGE and Design	Mark
9, 41, 42	9	Class No.
European Union	China	Country
9 - Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of books, journals, magazines and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computer application software for mobile phones, portable media players, handheld computers and	Audiovisual recordings, namely, compact discs, tape cassettes, CD-ROMs, video tapes, DVDs and laser discs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audiovideo recordings in the field of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, educational, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education	Goods/Services
15092513 February 9, 2016	n/a	Serial No. Filing Date
15092513 July 4, 2016	IRN: 918998 USPTO: A0005787 September 8, 2006 Renewed: September 8, 2016	Reg. No. Reg. Date
n/a July 4, 2026	n/a September 8, 2026	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Registered	Status

Page 1

computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring evaluation, assessment, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas 41 - Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research, including training and educational goods and services related therefor, providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the field of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, including training and declarational medical, scientific, and technical research.

Page 2

	Matter No.	
	Mark	
·	Class No.	
·	Country	
engineering, chemistry and environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research; education services, namely, providing classes, seminars and workshops in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science, provision of consulting services, namely, evaluation, assessment, training, teaching, education, instruction, and conducting tutorials, in the fields of evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; provision of education assessment services; Provision of computer based information relating to evaluation, assessment, testing, educational training, teaching, education, instruction, examination, and the testing and development of others in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned medical, scientific and technical research, including training and educational goods and services related thereto; provision and publication of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching.	Goods/Services	
	Serial No. Filing Date	
	Reg. No.	
	Use & Renewal Dates	
•	Status	

Page 3

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images online all featuring instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment materials accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, assessments featuring evaluation, instruction, teaching, training, examination, testing and assessment material syllabi, examination papers, assessments and graphic works; educational examination services; educational assessment services; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of evaluation, assessment, and educational information, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and education, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 4

	Matter No.
	Mark
·	Class No.
	Country
42 - Providing information in the fields of medical, scientific and technical research in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, mathematics, material science, environmental science, via global computer networks; hosting an interactive web site for manuscript submissions; providing nondownloadable software for use in submitting, reviewing, collaborating, deciding on, and delivering peer reviewed journal articles to publisher; on-line computer services in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned medical, scientific and technical research, including training and educational goods and services related thereto; providing search, retrieval, indexing, linking and data organization capabilities for the Internet in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned medical, scientific and technical research, including training and educational goods and services related thereto; hosting computer sites, namely electronic bulletin boards for students and academics; provision of Internet sites for the aforesaid services; information relating to aforesaid services on-line from a computer network or via the Internet or extranets	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of July 1, 2016 – September 30, 2016)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of July 1, 2016 – September 30, 2016)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2016 — September 30, 2016 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

California Management Review	Foot & Ankle Orthopaedics	OTO Open	Journal of VitreoRetinal Diseases	Canadian Journal of Kidney Health and Disease	Journal Title
Regents of the University of California	American Orthopaedic Foot & Ankle Society	American Academy of Otolaryngology—Head and Neck Surgery Foundation	American Society of Retina Specialists	Canadian Society of Nephrology	Society/Journal Owner
2016	2016	2016	2017	2016	Year First Published by SAGE
Four (4)	Continuous	Continuous	Six (6)	Continuous	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2016 - DECEMBER 31, 2016)

Matter No.	68613.06100	69263.09103 (prev. T004CA)
Mark	SAGE PUBLISHING	CORWIN
Class No.	42	n/a
Country	United States	Canada
Goods/Services	Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on-line publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science via global computer networks; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research; education services, namely, providing classes, seminars and workshops in the fields of life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, material science, engineering, chemistry and environmental science	GOODS: (1) Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via
Serial No. Filing Date	86/897,840 2/4/2016	1653549 11/25/2013
Reg. No. Reg. Date	5,098,940 12/13/2016	TMA954934 11/10/2016
Use & Renewal Dates	12/13/2022	n/a 11/10/2031
Status	Registered	Registered

Page 1

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific and technical research, training and education; (2) Computer application software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education (2) Fublishing services, namely, publishing of books and journals; providing on-line publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, education, instruction, leadership, and teaching resources; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of education, instruction, leadership, and teaching resources via global computer networks; educational examination services; educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars, workshops and tutoring in the fields of educational examination services; educational services, namely, conducting, administration and leadership, classroom management and student behavior, community and family issues, literacy, life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, sociology, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, educational services, namely, conducting on-line classes, seminars, workshops and tutoring in the fields of educational methods seducational services, namely, conducting on-line classes, seminars, workshops and tutoring in the fields of educational methods	Goods/Services
	Serial No. & Filing Date
	Reg. No. & Reg. Date
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 2

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
and research, teaching, administration and leadership, classroom management and student behavior, community and family issues, literacy, life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, sociology, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, bio mental science, and politics; organization of seminars, working groups, research groups and conventions in the fields of educational methods and research, teaching, administration and leadership, classroom management and student behavior, community and family issues, literacy, life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, sociology, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, and politics	Goods/Services
	Serial No. & Filing Date
	Reg. No. & Reg. Date
	Use & Renewal Dates
·	Status

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of October 1, 2016 – December 31, 2016)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of October 1, 2016 - December 31, 2016)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October 1, 2016 – December 31, 2016 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Continuous	2017	Plastic Surgery Journal Corporation	Plastic Surgery Case Studies
Four	2017	Plastic Surgery Journal Corporation	Plastic Surgery
Twelve	2017	Academic Consortium for Intergrative Medicine & Health	Global Advances in Health and Medicine
Eight	2017	AOSpine International	Global Spine Journal
Annual Frequency	Year First Published by SAGE	Society/Journal Owner	Journal Title

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2017 - MARCH 31, 2017)

Matter No.	69263.009 00	69263.010 00
Mark	SCHOOL VOICE	SCHOOL VOICE
Class No.	9	. 4 . P.
Country	United States	United States
Goods/Services	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring information in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas	Provision of consulting services in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, teaching methodology, organizing and implementing educational classes and workshops, educational instruction, and conducting tutorials in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment, and education Provision of educational examination, education assessment services; Provision of computer based information services in the field of education, namely, providing information relating to educational evaluation, educational assessment, educational training, teaching methodologies, information on education and educational instruction, educational examination; Publishing and provision of non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational instruction,
Serial No. Filing Date	86/781,266 10/7/2015	86/781,271 10/7/2015
Reg. No. Reg. Date	5,167,409 3/21/2017	5,167,410 3/21/2017
Use & Renewal Dates	3/21/2023 3/21/2027	3/21/2023 3/21/2027
Status	Registered	Registered

Page 1

	,	Matter Vo.
	- T-	Mark
	No.	Class
	Courses	Country
teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, and educational examination; Publishing and provision of non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of educational assessments, and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images all in the fields of educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, educational examination, all of the aforementioned accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; Publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, and educational examination; Educational examination services; Educational assessment services; Providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; Providing a website featuring blogs in the fields of educational evaluation, educational assessment, education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and providing nondownloadable publications in the nature of surveys, educational evaluation and assessment materials, educational evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video		Goods/Services
	Filing Date	Serial No.
· ·	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	Renewal Dates	Use &
	2.00	Status

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of January 1, 2017 - March 31, 2017) Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of January 1, 2017 - March 31, 2017)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal. Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of January 1, 2017 – March 31, 2017 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive

Behavioral Disorders	Beyond Behavior	Rural Special Education Quarterly	The Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Journal	Journal Title
Hammill Institute on Disabilities	Hammill Institute on Disabilities	Hammill Institute on Disabilities	American Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Association	Society/Journal Owner
2017	2017	2017	2018	Year First Published by SAGE
Four (4)	Three (3)	Four (4)	Ten (10)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2017 - JUNE 30, 2017)

Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. te Reg. Date		Use & Renewal Dates
Class 9 - Audiovisual recordings, namely, compact discs, CD-ROMs and DVDs all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings, namely, books, journals and periodicals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; pre-recorded electronic media featuring databases in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education Class 16 - Scholarly and academic books, journals, magazines, newsletters, and catalogs about information and education in the fields of politics, social development, social sciences, medicine, and science		ct U.S. Ref. No. 267165 , A0039411 5/3/2017 fic, 11/21/2013	U.S. Ref. No. A0039411 11/21/2013

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of April 1, 2017 – June 30, 2017)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES (LICENSE ACQUIRED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2017 – JUNE 30, 2017)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of April 1, 2017 – June 30, 2017 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Journal on Migration and Human Security	International Migration Review	Advances in Methods and Practices in Psychological Science	Journal Title
Center for Migration Studies	Center for Migration Studies	Association for Psychological Science	Society/Journal Owner
2018	2018	2018	Year First Published by SAGE
Four	Four	Four	Annual Frequency

SCHEDULE A

TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ADDENDUM DATED JANUARY 31, 2019

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2017 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2017)

There have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of July 1, 2017 – September 30, 2017)

	1
68613.06700	Matter No.
SAGE CAMPUS	Mark
41	Class No.
United States	Country
Educational services, namely, providing on-line classes, seminars, workshops, and non-downloadable webinars in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of data science, life science, biomedical sciences, clinical medicine, psychology, psychiatry, nursing, food science, physics, mathematics, computing, material science, engineering, chemistry, environmental science	Goods/Services
85/527,028 July 13, 2017	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Status

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of July 1, 2017 – September 30, 2017)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2017 – September 30, 2017 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal

Three (3)	2017	Trustees of Boston University	Journal of Education
Four (4)	2018	Alliance for Strong Families and Communities	Families in Society: The Journal of Contemporary Social Services
One (1)	2017	American String Teachers Association	String Research Journal
Four (4)	2017	American String Teachers Association	American String Teacher
Annual Frequency	Year First Published by SAGE	Society/Journal Owner	Journal Title

Page 1

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2017 - DECEMBER 31, 2017)

There have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (FILING OCCURED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2017 - DECEMBER 31, 2017)

68613.07100	68613.06900	Matter No.
SAGE VANTAGE	SAGE VANTAGE	Mark
. 9	41	Class No.
United States	United States	Country
Educational services, namely, providing instructional content, online lesson plans, e-book content, assessments, test banks and study questions, via an online learning platform, in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling, providing video and multimedia content in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling via an online	Providing on-line publications in the nature of e-books in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling; providing downloadable e-books in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling; publishing e-books in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling	Goods/Services
87/718,254 12/12/2017	. 87/718,246 12/12/2017	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Filed	Status

Page 1

			learning platform; downloadable and non-downloadable publications including book and book excerpts, rosters, gradebooks, and supplementary notes in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, and counseling				
Use & Status Renewal Dates	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Goods/Services	Country	Class No.	Mark	Matter No.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of October 1, 2017 – December 31, 2017)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October 1, 2017—December 31, 2017 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Six (6)	2018	ACPA-College Student Educators International	About Campus
One (1)	2018	National Academy of Sciences	Transportation Research Record: Journal of the Transportation Research Board
Four (4)	2018	National Economic Association	Review of Black Political Economy
Four (4)	2018	Society for Vascular Ultrasound	Journal for Vascular Ultrasound
Four (4)	2018	National Psoriasis Foundation	Journal of Psoriasis and Psoriatic Arthritis
Four (4)	2018	Catholic Medical Association	The Linacre Quarterly
One (1)	2018	American School Counselor Association	Professional School Counseling
Annual Frequency	Year First Published by SAGE	Society/Journal Owner	Journal Title

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2018 – MARCH 31, 2018)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of January 1, 2018 – March 31, 2018)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications filed during this time period.

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of January 1, 2018 – March 31, 2018)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of January 1, 2018 - March 31, 2018 with a society to publish their journal.

Project Management Journal	Academic Forensic Pathology	Journal Title
Project Management Institute, Inc.	Academic Forensic Pathology International	Society/Journal Owner
2018	2018	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

1. Federally Registered Trademarks (Registration updated during period of April 1, 2018 – June 30, 2018)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (FILING OCCURED DURING PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2018 – JUNE 30, 2018)

68613.07400 GVPI 41, United 42 States books, journals, and magazines; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, political, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing research and training information in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, journalism, counseling, engineering, and law via global computer networks Class 42 - Software development and product development in the field of publishing; design, development and implementation of software; server hosting; hosting of digital content on the internet; computer services namely trainbleshoching of computer.	68613.07400	GVPI	Vo. 41, 42	United States	Class 41 - Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on-line publications in the nature of books, journals and magazines in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, political, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; providing research and training information in the fields of social science, psychology, sociology, political science, statistics and research methods, social work, criminology and criminal justice, education, business, management, communication, journalism, counseling, engineering, and law via global computer networks Class 42 - Software development and product development and implementation of software; server hosting; hosting of digital content on the internet; computer software design for others; technical support services namely, traibleshooting of computer.	Serial No. Filing Date 87/901,195 April 30, 2018	Reg. Date TBD	Renewal Dates TBD	Filed
---	-------------	------	------------	---------------	---	--	---------------	--------------------	-------

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of April 1, 2018 – June 30, 2018)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of April 1, 2018 – June 30, 2018 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

- 4					
Innovations: Technology and Techniques in Cardiothoracic and Vascular Surgery	Journal of Visual Impairment & Blindness	Gender and the Genome	Recreational Sports Journal	The Stata Journal	Journal Title
International Society for Minimally Invasive Cardiothoracic Surgery	The American Foundation for the Blind	SAGE Publications, Inc. and The Foundation for Gender-Specific Medicine	The NIRSA Foundation	StataCorp LLC	Society/Journal Owner
2019	2019	2018	2019	2019	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Six (6)	Continuous	Two (2)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

SCHEDULE A

TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ADDENDUM DATED JANUARY 31, 2019

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2018 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2018)

Please note there have been no new trademark applications registered during this time period.

2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of July 1, 2018 – September 30, 2018)

Matter No.	69263.01300
Mark	CORWIN ADVANCE
Class No.	9, 41
Country	United States
Goods/Services	Class 9: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring information in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods, academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas; Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys, evaluation and assessment materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods, academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas. Class 41: Providing online courses, professional development, consulting, and resources for preK through 12 teachers, educators, and education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, instructional technology, literacy,
Serial No. Filing Date	88/099,088 August 30, 2018
Reg. No. Reg. Date	TBD
Use & Renewal Dates	TBD
Status	Filed

Page 1

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing educational assessment training, teaching methodology, organizing and implementing education, and conducting tutorials in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing educational examination and education assessment services in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing educational services, namely, providing on-line courses and resources for educators at the PreK-12 level in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing a website featuring blogs in the fields of education, scholarly, academic, professional, learned, and technical research including training, evaluation, assessment, and providing information on educational research and training via global computer networks; providing information, namely, providing information relating to educational evaluation, educational assessment, educational evaluation, educational assessment, educational evaluation, educational evaluation, educational assessment.	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
. `	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 2

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
methodologies, information on education and educational instruction, educational examination; publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, and educational examination; publishing and provision of nondownloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, educational examination, and book and book excerpts, class rosters, gradebooks, and supplementary course notes; providing non-downloadable publications in the nature of surveys, educational evaluation and assessment materials, educational testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings; educational services, namely, providing on-line courses of instruction in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, teaching methodology; publishing and provision of non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of educational assessments, and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images all in the fields of educational examination, all of the aforementioned accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet, providing on-line publications in the nature of e-books in the fields of administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methodols	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 3

Matter No. Mark Class Country Goods/Services Serial No. Reg. No. Use &
No. Filing Date Reg. Date Reg. Date
Filing Date Reg. Date
69263.01400 VISIBLE LEARNING 9, 16 United States Class 9: Prerecorded audiovisual recordings featuring 88/132,616 TBD TBD

Page 4

69263.01500 VISIBLE LEARNING	Matter No. Mark
·	
41, 42 United States	Class Country
Class 41: Providing online courses, professional development, consulting, and resources for prek through 12 teachers, educators, and education professionals in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing educational assessment training, teaching methodology, organizing and implementing education, and conducting tutorials in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing education and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching methods; providing education, administration and leadership, science/STEM, and teaching methods; providing education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching methods; providing on-line courses and resources for educators at the PreK-12 level in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment, and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching methods; providing a website featuring blogs in the fields of education all earned schools are explanation, educational assessment, educational learned schools are education, educational assessment.	Goods/Services
88/132,623 September 26, 2018	Serial No. Filing Date
TBD	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TBD	Use & Renewal Dates
Filed	Status

Page 5

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
assessment, and providing information on education; providing information in the fields of educational research and training via global computer networks; provision of computer based information services in the field of education, namely, providing information relating to educational evaluation, education and educational instruction, educational examination; publishing services, namely, publishing of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and educational examination; publishing and provision of non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of surveys and survey templates, texts, brochures, syllabi, and educational assessments in the fields of academic evaluation, educational instruction, teaching methodologies, educational assessment training, and educational examination, and book and book excerpts, class rosters, gradebooks, and supplementary course notes; providing non-downloadable publications in the nature of surveys, educational evaluation and assessment materials, educational testing and examination materials, pamphlets, books, and audio video recordings; educational services, namely, providing on-line courses of instruction in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training teaching methodology, publishing and provision of non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of educational assessments, and graphic works of others in the form of data, sound and images all in the fields of educational examination, all of the aforementioned accessible by means of a computer database, computer network and the Internet; providing on-line publications in the nature of e-books in the fields of	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Use & Renewal Dates
	Status

Page 6

	Matter No.
	Mark
	Class No.
	Country
administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods; provision of consulting services in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment training, teaching methodology, organizing and implementing educational classes and workshops, educational instruction, and conducting tutorials in the fields of academic evaluation, educational assessment, and education Class 42: Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring a computer software online learning platform for providing access to instructional course content in the fields of education, administration and leadership, assessment and evaluation, coaching and development, English language learners, equity and diversity, instructional technology, literacy, mathematics, professional learning and teaching, school counseling, school safety, science/STEM, and teaching methods, academic evaluation, educational assessment training, and academic research including training, evaluation, assessment, and educational information related to these areas	Goods/Services
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Use & Renewal Dates
·	Status

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of July 1, 2018 – September 30, 2018)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of July 1, 2018 — September 30, 2018 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

			,		
Journal of Marketing	Journal of Marketing Research	Journal of International Marketing	Journal of Public Policy & Marketing	Journal of the ICRU	Journal Title
American Marketing Association	American Marketing Association	American Marketing Association	American Marketing Association	International Commission on Radiation Units & Measurements	Society/Journal Owner
2018	2018	2018	2018	2019	Year First Published by SAGE
Six (6)	Six (6)	Four (4)	Two (2). Four (4) beginning in 2019.	One (1)	Annual Frequency

1. FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATION UPDATED DURING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2018–DECEMBER 31, 2018)

68613.03999	68613.03999	Matter No.
S SAGE and Design	S SAGE and Design	Mark
41	9	Class No.
India	India	Country
Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, journals, and magazines; providing on-line publications in the nature of books and journals in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical,	Prerecorded audiovisual recordings all featuring scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas; downloadable electronic publications and audio video recordings in die fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research including training and educational information related to these areas via global computer networks; computer database software in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education; computers, handheld computers and computers, namely, software for use in database management and electronic storage of data in the fields of scholarly, academic, professional, learned, medical, scientific, and technical research, training and education	Goods/Services
Subsequent designation of IR No. 918998	Subsequent designation of IR No. 918998 11/21/2013	Serial No. Filing Date
2715299 12/20/2018	2715297 12/13/2018	Reg. No. Reg. Date
n/a	n/a	Use & Renewal Dates
Registered	Registered	Status

Page 1

including training and educational information related to these areas; providing information in the fields of educational research and training in the fields of life science, biomedical	Matter No. Mark Class Country

2. Trademark	APPLICATIONS (FILING	OCCURED DUI	environmental science via global computer networks 2. Trademark Applications (Filing occured during period of October 1, 2018– December 31, 2018)	11, 2018)			
Matter No.	Mark	Class				,	•	
68613.07800	SAGE TALKS	No.	Country	Goods/Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No.	Use & Renewal Dates	Status

3. Trademark Licenses (License acquired during period of October 1, 2018- December 31, 2018)

Licensed Journal Trademarks

Below is the list of journal agreements that SAGE entered during the period of October I, 2018—December 31, 2018 with a society to publish their journal. For each listed journal, SAGE has entered into a publishing agreement with the society under which the society grants to SAGE certain rights, including non-exclusive trademark rights, of the journal necessary to publish, distribute, market, and sell the journal.

Epilepsy Currents	International Review of Qualitative Research	Journal of Peacebuilding & Development	Review of General Psychology	Journal Title
American Epilepsy Society	International Institute for Qualitative Inquiry	Transformative Peacebuilding Initiative Inc.	American Psychological Association, Division I (Society for General Psychology)	Society/Journal Owner
2019	2020	2019	2019	Year First Published by SAGE
continuous	Four (4)	Three (3)	Four (4)	Annual Frequency

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): SAGE PUBLICATIONS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: BANK OF THE WEST
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 15165 Ventura Blvd., Suite 220 City: Sherman Oaks State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 31, 2019	Country: United States Zip: 91403 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☒ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other Chartered Bank Citizenship California If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text See Schedule A attached hereto.	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A attached hereto. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Schedule A attached hereto.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Landweber	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$540.00
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 94111	
Phone Number: 4154900853 Docket Number: Email Address: Jlandweber@mcguirewoods.com	Deposit Account NumberAnthorized User Name
9. Signature:	January 31, 2019
Signature Joseph Landweber	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 132
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 01/31/2019